UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:
GMAC MORTGAGÉ CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE PO BOX 780 WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780



SOM CO

Doc#: 0406413139

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50

Dook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/04/2004 02:25 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPOP. TICN #:0307285191 "GRAHAM" Lender ID:20024/418817049 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100026300001601287 V 1 #: 1-888-679-6377

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, GN Mortgage Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation) holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by TIMOTHY GRAHAM KATHLEEN A. GRAHAM, originally to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, GN Mortgage Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/30/2001 Recorded: 12/14/2001 in Book/Reel/Liber: 715 2 Page/Folio: 0182 as Instrument No.: 0011186538, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the came, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 2481 IN ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTI ON 8, 3EING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SO UTH 1/2 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL M'_RIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED OCTOBER 23, 1959 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17694090, IN COOK COUNTY II LINOIS

Original CT #: COOK

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 0822409025

Property Address: 1268 MAPLE LN, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

SYES SONS MYS

0406413139 Page: 2 of 2

SAT:SFACTION Page 2 of 2

NOFFICIAL C

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, GN Mortgage Corporation, a Wisconsin

On February 1 2004

By: Carrie Yu, Assistant S

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk



On February 17th, 2004, before me, T. RUNGE, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Carrie Yu, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

WITNESS my h and and official seal.

T. RUNGE

Notary Expires: 09/12/2006 #724473

T. RUNGE

NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA **COMMISSION NUMBER 724473** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

451 HA
COUNTY CONTY
OFFICE Prepared By: , GMAC MORTGAGE CORPOR TO 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 319-236-5400